When recorded return to:

Juis & Marisela Venegas 415 Tahoma Street Mount Vernon, WA 98273



Skagit County Auditor 12/28/2015 Page 1 of \$73.00 1 1:28PM

Filed for Record at Request of Land/Title and Escrow Escrow Number: 54050-OE

Grantor Marisela Venegas Grantee: Luis O. Venegas and Marisela Venegas

Land Title and Escrow

## QUIT CLAIM DEED

Abbreviated Legal: Lot 141, Skagit Highlands V, Phase 2.

DESCRIPTION:

Lot 141, "PLAT OF SKAGIT HIGHLANDS DIVISION V (PHASE 2)," as per plat recorded on January 17, 2008, under Auditor's File No. 200801/170047, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the City of Mount Vernon, County of Skagit, State of Washington.

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX
2015 5-224
DEC 28 2015
Amount Paid 5
ax Parcel Number(s): 4948-000-141-0000, P127243
12/22/15
Dated: 12/22/15 Mansele Venegar (SE MARIA A)
Vanselv Venegar (GEMARIAR
(NOTARY & )EE
E PUBLIC Z
9 D6 28-2015
State of <u>Washington</u> County of SS:
County of} SS:
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Marisela Venerges
the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that me/shotbey
signed this instrument and acknowledge it to be his/her/their free and voluntary act for the
uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.
Dated: 12/22/15 //
Dated: 10/2015 Mulus Min Lulia
Non Dalling and a Real Street of the
Notary Public in and for the state of Washington Residing at:
My appointment expires: 6/38/16